
 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2015 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       ALPINE          Volume #62 

 
All-Time Alpine Milk Production Record Holder 

SG SOLDIER-MTN RHRS CHANEL NOIR 3*M AA1595764 2015 02-11 305 6990-218/3.1 
Bred by-  Tracy Stampke, Idaho 

 
All-Time Alpine Butterfat Production Record Holder 

DONNIE'S PRIDE LOIS 3*M A0177455P 1982 07-04 305 6416-309/4.8 
Bred by-  Donald Wallace, New York 

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *AA1595764 SG SOLDIER-MTN RHRS CHANEL NOIR 3*M  2-11 305 6990 218 189 ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA STAMPKE, TRACY 

2 *AA1592655 SG XTRAORDINDAIRY RICHGIRLNGOGO'S 1*M  2-11 305 5760 189 165 ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA 

3 *AA1579553 SG WAIILATPU STS SPICE 1*M  6-11 305 5700 186 159 ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA EVANS, KATHY, & SUSAN CALAHAN 

4 *AA1595763 SG SOLDIER-MTN RHRS SANDS OF TIME 2*M  2-11 305 5450 174 157 ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA STAMPKE, TRACY 

5 *AA1563397 GCH CHAIREIN NIMI POSH 4*M  4-00 302 5430 203 190 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

6 *AA1638621 SOLDIER-MTN SEQUOIA MASQUERADE 3*M  2-00 305 5380 161 146 ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA STAMPKE, TRACY 

7 *AA1420087 SGCH CHAIREIN VAN BRIE 1*M  7-10 304 5350 188 163 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

8 *AA1601058 SHINING-MOON CLASSIC DESIRE 8*M  3-00 295 5310 127 162 COLFAX, MICKI COLFAX, MICKI 

9 *AA1526438 SGCH CHAIREIN YANKEE HAZEL 4*M  4-11 305 5060 188 160 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

10 *AA1510631 SG MAMM-KEY SHINE'S JUANITA 4*M  5-00 301 5010 179 131 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GA1608548 SG WHITE WHALE ALAKAI TOBLERONE 1*M  2-08 305 5190 159 167 CONNER, ANNA & DAN CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

2 GA1596256 GCH THE WHITE WHALE HAZELNUT 1*M  10-00 244 1740 58 48 CONNER, ANNA & DAN   

 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AA1595764 SG SOLDIER-MTN RHRS CHANEL NOIR 3*M  2-11 305 6990 218 3.1 ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA STAMPKE, TRACY 

2 AA1563397 GCH CHAIREIN NIMI POSH 4*M  4-00 302 5430 203 3.7 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

3 AA1592655 SG XTRAORDINDAIRY RICHGIRLNGOGO'S 1*M  2-11 305 5760 189 3.3 ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA 

4 AA1420087 SGCH CHAIREIN VAN BRIE 1*M  7-10 304 5350 188 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

4 AA1526438 SGCH CHAIREIN YANKEE HAZEL 4*M  4-11 305 5060 188 3.7 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

6 AA1579553 SG WAIILATPU STS SPICE 1*M  6-11 305 5700 186 3.3 ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA EVANS, KATHY, & SUSAN CALAHAN 

7 AA1510631 SG MAMM-KEY SHINE'S JUANITA 4*M  5-00 301 5010 179 3.6 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

8 AA1595763 SG SOLDIER-MTN RHRS SANDS OF TIME 2*M  2-11 305 5450 174 3.2 ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA STAMPKE, TRACY 

9 PA1647714 SG CHAIREIN YK REPLICA 1*M  2-01 299 4000 170 4.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

10 AA1605042 CHAIREIN YANKEE BRULEE 3*M  2-11 305 4860 168 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GA1608548 SG WHITE WHALE ALAKAI TOBLERONE 1*M  2-08 305 5190 159 3.1 CONNER, ANNA & DAN CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

2 GA1596256 GCH THE WHITE WHALE HAZELNUT 1*M  10-00 244 1740 58 3.3 CONNER, ANNA & DAN  

 
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

   

2 GA1596256 

GCH THE WHITE 
WHALE HAZELNUT 
1*M  10-00 244 1740 48 2.8 CONNER, ANNA & DAN  

1 AA1563397 GCH CHAIREIN NIMI POSH 4*M  4-00 302 5430 190 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

2 AA1595764 SG SOLDIER-MTN RHRS CHANEL NOIR 3*M  2-11 305 6990 189 2.7 ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA STAMPKE, TRACY 

3 AA1592655 SG XTRAORDINDAIRY RICHGIRLNGOGO'S 1*M  2-11 305 5760 165 2.9 ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA 

4 AA1420087 SGCH CHAIREIN VAN BRIE 1*M  7-10 304 5350 163 3.0 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

5 AA1601058 SHINING-MOON CLASSIC DESIRE 8*M  3-00 295 5310 162 3.1 COLFAX, MICKI COLFAX, MICKI 

6 AA1526438 SGCH CHAIREIN YANKEE HAZEL 4*M  4-11 305 5060 160 3.2 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

7 AA1579553 SG WAIILATPU STS SPICE 1*M  6-11 305 5700 159 2.8 ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA EVANS, KATHY, & SUSAN CALAHAN 

8 AA1595763 SG SOLDIER-MTN RHRS SANDS OF TIME 2*M  2-11 305 5450 157 2.9 ZWIEFEL, SCOTT & CHRISTINA STAMPKE, TRACY 

9 PA1563403 SG CHAIREIN SEDRIC ZANDRA 2*M  4-01 286 4380 152 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

10 AA1605042 CHAIREIN YANKEE BRULEE 3*M  2-11 305 4860 150 3.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

10 AA1604703 SGCH CHAIREIN NIMI BEIGNET 2*M  2-11 305 4800 150 3.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

RECORDED GRADE 
 

1 GA1608548 SG WHITE WHALE ALAKAI TOBLERONE 1*M  2-08 305 5190 167 3.2 CONNER, ANNA & DAN CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

2 GA1596256 GCH THE WHITE WHALE HAZELNUT 1*M  10-00 244 1740 48 2.8 CONNER, ANNA & DAN  



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2015 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       LAMANCHA         Volume #62 

 
All-Time LaMancha Milk Production Record Holder 

TYLER MT. MAY’S PRISCILLA 2*M AL0618876 1991 05-00 253 5400-178/3.3-194/3.6 
Bred by- Carol Sue Burdette, West Virginia 

 

All-Time LaMancha Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH OAKS WHISPER TAFFETA 3*M PL1287007 2007 3-11 292-4720-292/6.2-164/3.5 

Bred by- Sara A Stewart, Missouri 
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AL1632283 SG LOVE ACRES HANK'S CONSTANCE 2*M  1-11 303 4310 117 123 LOVE, TANIA LOVE, TANIA 

2 PL1549622 SGCH BLUE MOON RANCH PT BLONDIE 4*M  4-01 298 3790 127 116 HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON 

2 PL1506721 GCH MINT*LEAF KAITY 1*M  4-10 305 3790 120 110 MACKE, DEBRA L MATTHYS, JULIE & KYLE 

4 PL1550376 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LX BARANI 5*M  4-00 305 3600 140 118 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

4 PL1519208 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LX APRIL FOOL 9*M  4-11 305 3600 159 105 SILVA, CINDY L HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

6 PL1547727 SGCH CALICO PATCH OREO COOKIE 1*M  3-09 305 3580 130 121 NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO 

6 PL1501272 LAND-OF-PURE-DELIGHT Z SUZETTE 1*M  5-10 305 3580 125 104 KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN SOWERS, JANET 

8 PL1561733 SG TIAMET ORION DIGITAL 11*M 3-11 282 3570 115 103 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, RYAN 

9 PL1559729 SG LUCKY*STAR'S TA B MADDENING 6*M  4-00 305 3560 129 104 ALLEN, FELECIA HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

10 AL1559723 SG DAITE EAN 'S CARAMEL CREME 3*M  4-00 304 3520 140 110 SHIRLEY, SILVIA JOHNSON, MAUREEN 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

          

1 GL1655347 HARMONY GOATS NB FRUITCAKE 1*M  2-02 235 1950 76 58 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

          

          

          

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PL1519208 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LX APRIL FOOL 9*M  4-11 305 3600 159 4.4 SILVA, CINDY L HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

2 PL1514186 SGCH ROCKIN-CB RZA ASSAM 7*M  4-11 305 3480 151 4.3 SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L 

2 AL1633218 SG YORK MTN. ELOQUENT SOLITUDE 6*M  1-10 287 3360 151 4.5 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

4 AL1669214 SGCH BLUE MOON RANCH AD ELECTRA 2*M  1-1 305 3200 142 4.4 HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON 

5 PL1550376 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LX BARANI 5*M  4-00 305 3600 140 3.9 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

5 AL1559723 SG DAITE EAN 'S CARAMEL CREME 3*M  4-00 304 3520 140 4.0 SHIRLEY, SILVIA JOHNSON, MAUREEN 

7 AL1554136 GCH ROCKIN-CB RZ BELIZZE 5*M  3-11 305 3290 136 4.1 SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L 

8 PL1642047 SG TEMPO BEATRIX 11*M 1-10 283 3390 132 3.9 BONIFIELD, CINDY ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

9 PL1547727 SGCH CALICO PATCH OREO COOKIE 1*M  3-09 305 3580 130 3.6 NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO 

10 PL1559729 SG LUCKY*STAR'S TA B MADDENING 6*M  4-00 305 3560 129 3.6 ALLEN, FELECIA HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

          

1 GL1655347 HARMONY GOATS NB FRUITCAKE 1*M  2-02 235 1950 76 3.9 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

          

          

          

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AL1632283 SG LOVE ACRES HANK'S CONSTANCE 2*M  1-11 303 4310 123 2.9 LOVE, TANIA LOVE, TANIA 

2 PL1547727 SGCH CALICO PATCH OREO COOKIE 1*M  3-09 305 3580 121 3.4 NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO 

3 PL1550376 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LX BARANI 5*M  4-00 305 3600 118 3.3 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

4 PL1549622 SGCH BLUE MOON RANCH PT BLONDIE 4*M  4-01 298 3790 116 3.1 HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON 

5 AL1633218 SG YORK MTN. ELOQUENT SOLITUDE 6*M  1-10 287 3360 114 3.4 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

6 PL1642047 SG TEMPO BEATRIX 11*M 1-10 283 3390 113 3.3 BONIFIELD, CINDY ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

6 AL1632282 SG LOVE ACRES HANK'S VIOLET 2*M  1-11 304 3220 113 3.5 LOVE, TANIA LOVE, TANIA 

8 PL1588809 SGCH THREE BRIDGES WT TEA TIME 3*M  3-00 284 3340 112 3.4 DONOGHUE, ALEXANDER DONOGHUE, ALEXANDER 

9 AL1554136 GCH ROCKIN-CB RZ BELIZZE 5*M  3-11 305 3290 111 3.4 SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L 

10 PL1506721 GCH MINT*LEAF KAITY 1*M  4-10 305 3790 110 2.9 MACKE, DEBRA L MATTHYS, JULIE & KYLE 

10 AL1559723 SG DAITE EAN 'S CARAMEL CREME 3*M  4-00 304 3520 110 3.1 SHIRLEY, SILVIA JOHNSON, MAUREEN 

RECORDED GRADE 

          

1 GL1655347 HARMONY GOATS NB FRUITCAKE 1*M  2-02 235 1950 58 3.0 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

          

          



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

          

                    ADGA 2015 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       NIGERIAN DWARF         Volume #62 

 
All-Time NIGERIAN DWARF Milk Production Record Holder 

AGS JOBI FAWN 4*M PD1360584 2006 03-10 305 1720-92/5.3-64/3.7 
Bred by- Mrs. J B Jelke, Texas  

 
All-Time NIGERIAN DWARF Butterfat Production Record Holder 

GCH CHENANGO-HILLS I P GODDESS 2*M PD1374274 2012 05-10 305 1630-118/7.2-72/4.4 
Bred by- David Funk, New York 

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER  BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PD1587495 SGCH FARM OLDESOUTH DIVA DIAMOND 4*M  3-00 305 1510 106 60 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

2 PD1606589 SGCH CEDAR VIEW ISABELLA 4*M  2-10 305 1380 95 60 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

3 PD1587498 SGCH FARM OLDESOUTH SR CUPPUCCINO 3*M  3-00 305 1340 114 57 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

3 PD1489314 SGCH ROSASHARN GX UDIAMOND 3*M  6-00 302 1340 91 51 BABB, TERRY L PETERSEN, ANNE 

5 PD1594691 SGCH CEDAR VIEW FORTUNATA 3*M  3-00 305 1320 83 57 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

6 PD1572877 SG FARM OLDESOUTH SUNSHINE 2*M  4-00 305 1290 92 56 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

7 PD1637669 SG AGS MUSTANG CREEK JINGLE BELLS 1*M  4-02 305 1280 98 55 SARGENT, MELISSA SIGLOH, JACKIE 

7 PD1478619 SGCH URBAN ACRES WC RAINY DAY 2*M  6-00 305 1280 88 53 WILLIAMS, JENA WILLIAMS, JENA 

9 PD1535135 AL THUNDER PC PATIENCE 1*M  4-05 305 1260 68 54 FIKE, BEVERLY KRALIK, ROBIN 

10 PD1592228 CASTLE ROCK LOTUS 2*M  3-00 305 1250 88 59 STAVELEY, CLARE M. HAWKINS, SARAH 

          

 
 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PD1587498 SGCH FARM OLDESOUTH SR CUPPUCCINO 3*M  3-00 305 1340 114 8.5 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

2 PD1587495 SGCH FARM OLDESOUTH DIVA DIAMOND 4*M  3-00 305 1510 106 7.0 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

3 PD1637669 SG AGS MUSTANG CREEK JINGLE BELLS 1*M  4-02 305 1280 98 7.7 SARGENT, MELISSA SIGLOH, JACKIE 

4 PD1606589 SGCH CEDAR VIEW ISABELLA 4*M  2-10 305 1380 95 6.9 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

5 PD1651736 SG FARM OLDESOUTH M SUN BRIGHT 4*M  1-10 305 1040 94 9.0 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

6 PD1572877 SG FARM OLDESOUTH SUNSHINE 2*M  4-00 305 1290 92 7.1 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

7 PD1489314 SGCH ROSASHARN GX UDIAMOND 3*M  6-00 302 1340 91 6.8 BABB, TERRY L PETERSEN, ANNE 

8 PD1478619 SGCH URBAN ACRES WC RAINY DAY 2*M  6-00 305 1280 88 6.9 WILLIAMS, JENA WILLIAMS, JENA 

8 PD1592228 CASTLE ROCK LOTUS 2*M  3-00 305 1250 88 7.0 STAVELEY, CLARE M. HAWKINS, SARAH 

10 PD1594691 SGCH CEDAR VIEW FORTUNATA 3*M  3-00 305 1320 83 6.3 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

          

          

 
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PD1587495 SGCH FARM OLDESOUTH DIVA DIAMOND 4*M  3-00 305 1510 60 4.0 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

1 PD1606589 SGCH CEDAR VIEW ISABELLA 4*M  2-10 305 1380 60 4.3 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

3 PD1592228 CASTLE ROCK LOTUS 2*M  3-00 305 1250 59 4.7 STAVELEY, CLARE M. HAWKINS, SARAH 

4 PD1626576 SG STAYAWHILE BS MICA BLACK 2*M  2-03 305 1220 58 4.8 POOLE, LISA MCDOWELL, JODI 

5 PD1587498 SGCH FARM OLDESOUTH SR CUPPUCCINO 3*M  3-00 305 1340 57 4.3 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

5 PD1594691 SGCH CEDAR VIEW FORTUNATA 3*M  3-00 305 1320 57 4.3 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

7 PD1572877 SG FARM OLDESOUTH SUNSHINE 2*M  4-00 305 1290 56 4.3 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

8 PD1637669 SG AGS MUSTANG CREEK JINGLE BELLS 1*M  4-02 305 1280 55 4.3 SARGENT, MELISSA SIGLOH, JACKIE 

9 PD1535135 AL THUNDER PC PATIENCE 1*M  4-05 305 1260 54 4.3 FIKE, BEVERLY KRALIK, ROBIN 

10 PD1478619 SGCH URBAN ACRES WC RAINY DAY 2*M  6-00 305 1280 53 4.1 WILLIAMS, JENA WILLIAMS, JENA 

          

 
 

 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2015 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       NUBIAN          Volume #62 
 

All-Time NUBIAN Milk Production Record Holder 
SG SKYHILL’S ELISHA 7*M PN0904515 1996 02-09 302 5940-303/5.1-216/3.6 

Bred by- Skyhill Farms, California 
 

All-Time Nubian Butterfat Production Record Holder & All-Time Breed Butterfat Production Record Holder 
PACEM FAUN’S FOLLY 2*M PN0324844 1984 4-02 304-5160-384/7.4 

Bred by- Mr. & Mrs. Max C. Prinsen, Washington 
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *PN1519288 SGCH TAMRIS FARM SAPPHIRE 10*M 4-10 305 3820 212 146 VALLEY, TAMMY VALLEY, TAMMY 

2 PN1538639 SG 2-G FARM CA RAPHAEL 3*M  4-11 304 3720 185 143 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

3 *PN1511986 SG HOANBU EXOD SIERRA MIST 2*M  5-02 305 3710 188 140 WILKINS FAMILY, DAVID L BUROKER, HOLLY A 

4 *PN1463732 GODDARD FARM BLUSHING PENNY 3*M  7-01 305 3700 171 159 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

5 *PN1594777 GODDARD FARM BORACAY 4*M  3-00 305 3640 172 157 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

6 AN1544599 SGCH BEGLEY'S-TROUBLED-ACRE BOOBETT 2*M  5-11 291 3460 199 135 BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA 

7 PN1556835 SG CROW'S DAIRY BLUE SPARKLES 5*M  4-00 291 3390 189 122 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE CROW'S DAIRY 

8 PN1517760 SGCH BEGLEY'S-TROUBLED-ACRE SKDLBUT 3*M  4-11 269 3360 230 130 BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA 

9 PN1572410 SG 2-G FARM IRISA 5*M  4-00 300 3290 162 115 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

10 PN1614504 SG CREE FARM SS GLORY 3*M  3-01 305 3270 187 111 CREE, LISA & GARY CREE, LISA & GARY 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1608551 SG WHITE WHALE NEVILLE GRETEL 1*M  4-09 295 3200 100 98 ZAMORA, EMILY CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

2 GN1672229 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S TORY 1*M  6-09 305 3140 144 104 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

3 GN1672230 SG C&W FARM LEGACY'S TOIABE 1*M  4-10 305 2670 149 106 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

4 GN1672184 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S PETULA 1*M  6-11 221 2260 83 70 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

5 GN1688250 SG C&W FARM KING TYRA'S TURBO 1*M  5-10 196 2120 72 73 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 *PN1517760 SGCH BEGLEY'S-TROUBLED-ACRE SKDLBUT 3*M  4-11 269 3360 230 6.8 BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA 

2 PN1519288 SGCH TAMRIS FARM SAPPHIRE 10*M 4-10 305 3820 212 5.5 VALLEY, TAMMY VALLEY, TAMMY 

3 *AN1544599 SGCH BEGLEY'S-TROUBLED-ACRE BOOBETT 2*M  5-11 291 3460 199 5.8 BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA 

4 PN1556835 SG CROW'S DAIRY BLUE SPARKLES 5*M  4-00 291 3390 189 5.6 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE CROW'S DAIRY 

5 PN1511986 SG HOANBU EXOD SIERRA MIST 2*M  5-02 305 3710 188 5.1 WILKINS FAMILY, DAVID L BUROKER, HOLLY A 

6 PN1614504 SG CREE FARM SS GLORY 3*M  3-01 305 3270 187 5.7 CREE, LISA & GARY CREE, LISA & GARY 

7 PN1538639 SG 2-G FARM CA RAPHAEL 3*M  4-11 304 3720 185 5.0 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

8 *PN1635066 SGCH BEGLEY'S-TROUBLED-ACRE SECRETS 4*M  2-10 201 2180 180 8.3 BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA 

9 PN1594777 GODDARD FARM BORACAY 4*M  3-00 305 3640 172 4.7 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

10 PN1463732 GODDARD FARM BLUSHING PENNY 3*M  7-01 305 3700 171 4.6 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1672230 SG C&W FARM LEGACY'S TOIABE 1*M  4-10 305 2670 149 5.6 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

2 GN1672229 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S TORY 1*M  6-09 305 3140 144 4.6 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

3 GN1608551 SG WHITE WHALE NEVILLE GRETEL 1*M  4-09 295 3200 100 3.1 ZAMORA, EMILY CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

4 GN1672184 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S PETULA 1*M  6-11 221 2260 83 3.7 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

5 GN1688250 SG C&W FARM KING TYRA'S TURBO 1*M  5-10 196 2120 72 3.4 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PN1463732 GODDARD FARM BLUSHING PENNY 3*M  7-01 305 3700 159 4.3 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

2 PN1594777 GODDARD FARM BORACAY 4*M  3-00 305 3640 157 4.3 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

3 PN1519288 SGCH TAMRIS FARM SAPPHIRE 10*M 4-10 305 3820 146 3.8 VALLEY, TAMMY VALLEY, TAMMY 

4 PN1538639 SG 2-G FARM CA RAPHAEL 3*M  4-11 304 3720 143 3.8 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

5 PN1511986 SG HOANBU EXOD SIERRA MIST 2*M  5-02 305 3710 140 3.8 WILKINS FAMILY, DAVID L BUROKER, HOLLY A 

6 AN1544599 SGCH BEGLEY'S-TROUBLED-ACRE BOOBETT 2*M  5-11 291 3460 135 3.9 BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA 

7 PN1517760 SGCH BEGLEY'S-TROUBLED-ACRE SKDLBUT 3*M  4-11 269 3360 130 3.9 BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA BEGLEY, LISA, FELECIA, & JOSHUA 

8 PN1523697 SGCH HERITAGE-SONG GOLDEN HAZE 6*M  5-00 290 3110 129 4.1 CHAPMAN, RANDY & SHIRLEY CHAPMAN, GEORGE ALAN 

9 PN1556835 SG CROW'S DAIRY BLUE SPARKLES 5*M  4-00 291 3390 122 3.6 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE CROW'S DAIRY 

9 PN1597160 GOLDTHWAITE ALORA 11*M 3-00 305 2920 122 4.2 GOLDTHWAITE NUBIANS GOLDTHWAITE NUBIANS 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1672230 SG C&W FARM LEGACY'S TOIABE 1*M  4-10 305 2670 106 4.0 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

2 GN1672229 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S TORY 1*M  6-09 305 3140 104 3.3 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

3 GN1608551 SG WHITE WHALE NEVILLE GRETEL 1*M  4-09 295 3200 98 3.1 ZAMORA, EMILY CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

4 GN1688250 SG C&W FARM KING TYRA'S TURBO 1*M  5-10 196 2120 73 3.4 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

5 GN1672184 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S PETULA 1*M  6-11 221 2260 70 3.1 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2015 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       OBERHASLI         Volume #62 

 
All-Time OBERHASLI Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder 

SGCH CATOICO SUMMER STORN 4*M PB0935588 1997 03-00 304 4665-234/5.0-135/2.9 
Bred by- Sam Midkiff, Texas  

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AB1633470 SG CALOAK BRICTU GALLIARD 2*M  1-11 305 3810 129 108 GLOZER, KITREN GLOZER, KITREN 

2 AB1510712 SG VANJUST UCNFP AUDIT 1*M  4-11 305 3030 160 101 SARGENT, MELISSA GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

3 AB1549414 SGCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST POLLYSUE 11*M 3-11 305 2830 132 100 GRINER, BONNIE BRACKETT, KIKI 

4 AB1582594 GCH VANJUST 3GS CLARITY 3*M  3-00 244 2740 88 72 WHITHORN, PENNY GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

5 AB1671287 SG CALOAK QUERCUS ECHO 3*M  1-00 295 2640 90 77 GLOZER, KITREN GLOZER, KITREN 

6 AB1430441 GCH DEVONSHIRE JR BRIONA 3*M  7-09 305 2620 91 64 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

7 AB1555932 GCH OBER-RIDGE SCOUT'S HONOR 1*M  3-10 223 2600 80 65 HOLDRIDGE, PAIGE HOLDRIDGE, PAIGE 

7 AB1602903 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW PRAISE 5*M  2-11 244 2600 76 77 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

9 AB1614723 GCH DEVONSHIRE CAPT MARY CRICKETT 1*M  2-06 305 2570 84 66 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

10 AB1565464 SG SWEET NIGHTINGALE CHICORY 1*M  4-02 231 2520 93 83 GLOZER, KITREN FRIEDBERG, SHANNON 

10 AB1602887 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW MIRANDA 5*M  2-10 270 2520 84 85 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2015 
 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AB1510712 SG VANJUST UCNFP AUDIT 1*M  4-11 305 3030 160 5.3 SARGENT, MELISSA GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

2 AB1549414 SGCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST POLLYSUE 11*M 3-11 305 2830 132 4.7 GRINER, BONNIE BRACKETT, KIKI 

3 AB1633470 SG CALOAK BRICTU GALLIARD 2*M  1-11 305 3810 129 3.4 GLOZER, KITREN GLOZER, KITREN 

4 AB1565464 SG SWEET NIGHTINGALE CHICORY 1*M  4-02 231 2520 93 3.7 GLOZER, KITREN FRIEDBERG, SHANNON 

4 AB1517728 SGCH D'TAVERON HRQ MAIA 10*M 5-02 305 2340 93 4.0 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 
KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH  
& WILL PEARSON 

6 AB1430441 GCH DEVONSHIRE JR BRIONA 3*M  7-09 305 2620 91 3.5 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

6 AB1602180 SG OBER-D'RAINBOW ELI CORALEE 3*M  2-11 305 2310 91 3.9 SARGENT, MELISSA STRONG FAMILY, JAMES R 

8 AB1671287 SG CALOAK QUERCUS ECHO 3*M  1-00 295 2640 90 3.4 GLOZER, KITREN GLOZER, KITREN 

9 AB1505993 SG TIVIO FARM OOH WHO DAT 2*M  5-00 225 2100 89 4.2 WHITE, KAYE WHITE, KAYE 

9 AB1684838 COPPERLINE DENALI PAEDRA 3*M  1-00 290 2000 89 4.5 KIRWAN, CAROLYN KIRWAN, CAROLYN 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2015 
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AB1633470 SG CALOAK BRICTU GALLIARD 2*M  1-11 305 3810 108 2.8 GLOZER, KITREN GLOZER, KITREN 

2 AB1510712 SG VANJUST UCNFP AUDIT 1*M  4-11 305 3030 101 3.3 SARGENT, MELISSA GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

3 AB1549414 SGCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST POLLYSUE 11*M 3-11 305 2830 100 3.5 GRINER, BONNIE BRACKETT, KIKI 

4 AB1602887 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW MIRANDA 5*M  2-10 270 2520 85 3.4 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

5 AB1565464 SG SWEET NIGHTINGALE CHICORY 1*M  4-02 231 2520 83 3.3 GLOZER, KITREN FRIEDBERG, SHANNON 

6 AB1559753 SGCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW WHATCHAMACALIT 5*M  4-00 263 2250 80 3.6 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

7 AB1671287 SG CALOAK QUERCUS ECHO 3*M  1-00 295 2640 77 2.9 GLOZER, KITREN GLOZER, KITREN 

7 AB1602903 GCH HEAVEN'S HOLLOW PRAISE 5*M  2-11 244 2600 77 3.0 THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL THOMAS WHOMBLE, JILL 

9 AB1602180 SG OBER-D'RAINBOW ELI CORALEE 3*M  2-11 305 2310 76 3.3 SARGENT, MELISSA STRONG FAMILY, JAMES R 

10 AB1582594 GCH VANJUST 3GS CLARITY 3*M  3-00 244 2740 72 2.6 WHITHORN, PENNY GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

          

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2015 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

                    ADGA 2015 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       SAANEN          Volume #62 

 
All-Time SAANEN Milk Production Record Holder 

JC-REED’S CLOVERHOOF HALEY 2*M AS0894085 1997 04-00 305 6571-168/2.6-162/2.5 
Bred by- John & Colleen Reed, Oregon  

 

All-Time SAANEN Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH LION'S GATE WMV AFGANISTAN 7*M AS1440547 2011 3-01 305 6080-255/4.2-193/3.2 

Bred by- Paul & Charity Green, Wyoming  
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *AS1546497 SG STARLET LACE AURIC BIANCHETTA 2*M  3-10 305 5540 179 160 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

2 *AS1598041 DOUBLE-B-ACRES AC WENDY 9*M  2-11 305 5050 128 143 GOLDIN, CARINE M BECKER, BERNADINE 

3 *AS1594803 SG KAPRA VISTA LGI WILLA 9*M 4-11 305 5020 157 146 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE 

4 AS1602947 SG SHERRY'S BUCKLE HAFWEN 12*M 3-01 305 4900 188 136 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

5 AS1614148 SG CAPRIKORN ZECRET CUMIN 3*M  3-00 305 4860 141 138 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

6 AS1646415 SG SHERRY'S SUV IRISH 11*M 2-01 296 4840 155 124 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

7 AS1614156 SGCH CAPRIKORN ZEPPO CASSIOPEIA 3*M  2-09 305 4700 161 131 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

8 *AS1486770 SG SHERRY'S HOT HELICE 12*M 6-01 285 4670 148 122 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

9 AS1607100 SG SHERRY'S HOT INEZ 11*M 2-10 292 4660 118 117 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

10 AS1607114 SG SHERRY'S VIGO FLORA 10*M 2-09 305 4650 145 119 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS1618578 SGCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 4-00 305 4520 172 138 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

2 GS1661167 RANEA PICANTE LILLIAN 1*M  2-11 305 3700 95 109 DAVIS DVM, WILLIAM H R DAVIS DVM, WILLIAM H R 

3 GS1431195 SGCH CAPRIKORN WEALTH XTORT 2*M  7-10 305 3110 113 84 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

4 GS1751369 WHITE WHALE DEBLIN DEE 1*M  1-00 305 3010 104 91 CONNER, ANNA & DAN CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

5 GS1628749 GCH CAPRIKORN STARBY DILEXINA 11*M 2-02 305 2810 88 80 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AS1602947 SG SHERRY'S BUCKLE HAFWEN 12*M 3-01 305 4900 188 3.8 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

2 AS1546497 SG STARLET LACE AURIC BIANCHETTA 2*M  3-10 305 5540 179 3.2 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

3 AS1556970 SG WHEY-TO-GO TITANIA'S TRILLIUM 2*M  4-01 305 4480 171 3.8 O'CONNOR, RITA MAE O'CONNOR, RITA MAE 

4 AS1574835 SGCH LION'S GATE LIGHT TO ASIA 7*M  3-09 302 4380 167 3.8 WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA 

5 AS1614156 SGCH CAPRIKORN ZEPPO CASSIOPEIA 3*M  2-09 305 4700 161 3.4 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

6 AS1594803 SG KAPRA VISTA LGI WILLA 9*M 4-11 305 5020 157 3.1 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE 

6 AS1614139 SG CAPRIKORN ZEPPO CZTAR 3*M  2-11 302 4120 157 3.8 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

8 AS1646415 SG SHERRY'S SUV IRISH 11*M 2-01 296 4840 155 3.2 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

9 AS1614165 SG CAPRIKORN BOSS CALEX2 11*M 2-10 305 4020 154 3.8 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

10 AS1563623 SHERRY'S HOT CHILI 12*M 3-07 305 4440 151 3.4 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

RECORDED GRADE  GCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 

1 GS1618578 SGCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 4-00 305 4520 172 3.8 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

2 GS1431195 SGCH CAPRIKORN WEALTH XTORT 2*M  7-10 305 3110 113 3.6 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

3 GS1751369 WHITE WHALE DEBLIN DEE 1*M  1-00 305 3010 104 3.5 CONNER, ANNA & DAN CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

4 GS1661167 RANEA PICANTE LILLIAN 1*M  2-11 305 3700 95 2.6 DAVIS DVM, WILLIAM H R DAVIS DVM, WILLIAM H R 

5 GS1628749 GCH CAPRIKORN STARBY DILEXINA 11*M 2-02 305 2810 88 3.1 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION  SG WHEY-TO-GO TITANIA'S TRILLIUM 2*M  

1 AS1546497 SG STARLET LACE AURIC BIANCHETTA 2*M  3-10 305 5540 160 2.9 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

2 AS1594803 SG KAPRA VISTA LGI WILLA 9*M 4-11 305 5020 146 2.9 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE 

3 AS1598041 DOUBLE-B-ACRES AC WENDY 9*M  2-11 305 5050 143 2.8 GOLDIN, CARINE M BECKER, BERNADINE 

4 AS1614148 SG CAPRIKORN ZECRET CUMIN 3*M  3-00 305 4860 138 2.8 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

5 AS1602947 SG SHERRY'S BUCKLE HAFWEN 12*M 3-01 305 4900 136 2.8 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

6 AS1556970 SG WHEY-TO-GO TITANIA'S TRILLIUM 2*M  4-01 305 4480 133 3.0 O'CONNOR, RITA MAE O'CONNOR, RITA MAE 

7 AS1633654 SG LION'S GATE DRKG AFRICA 6*M  2-00 303 4200 132 3.1 WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

8 AS1614156 SGCH CAPRIKORN ZEPPO CASSIOPEIA 3*M  2-09 305 4700 131 2.8 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

9 AS1594801 SG KAPRA VISTA LGI WASHONE 9*M 5-01 305 4570 126 2.8 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE 

10 AS1646415 SG SHERRY'S SUV IRISH 11*M 2-01 296 4840 124 2.6 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

10 AS1486773 SG SHERRY'S TSM HERA 11*M 5-08 305 4640 124 2.7 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

RECORDED GRADE  GCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 

1 GS1618578 SGCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 4-00 305 4520 138 3.1 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

2 GS1661167 RANEA PICANTE LILLIAN 1*M  2-11 305 3700 109 2.9 DAVIS DVM, WILLIAM H R DAVIS DVM, WILLIAM H R 

3 GS1751369 WHITE WHALE DEBLIN DEE 1*M  1-00 305 3010 91 3.0 CONNER, ANNA & DAN CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

4 GS1431195 SGCH CAPRIKORN WEALTH XTORT 2*M  7-10 305 3110 84 2.7 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

5 GS1628749 GCH CAPRIKORN STARBY DILEXINA 11*M 2-02 305 2810 80 2.8 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

                     



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

ADGA 2015 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       SABLE          Volume #62 

 
All-Time SABLE Milk Production Record Holder 

SG JOASH PBB CHOCOLATE TRIFFLE 12*M AC1550486 2013 2-01 305 4300-149/3.5-116/2.7 
Bred by- Elsie K. Hausman, Washington  

 
All-Time SABLE Butterfat Production Record Holder 

SG JOASH PBB CHOCOLATE TRIFFLE 12*M AC1550486 2013 2-01 305 4300-149/3.5-116/2.7 
Bred by- Elsie K. Hausman, Washington  

 
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AC1552943 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNNCATASTROPHEOFHOPE 6*M  4-01 298 3840 140 101 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE 

2 AC1492605 GCH TALACHE'S SENECA 7*M  5-08 305 3770 87 91 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

3 AC1602968 GCH KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M 2-10 305 3740 97 93 LLOYD, SHANNAN FOSTER, KLISSE 

4 AC1569414 SG SHERRY'S CFM EMBER 12*M 3-06 305 3670 116 91 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

5 AC1607113 GCH SHERRY'S TZAVIER SCORCH 13*M 2-10 305 3480 116 93 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

6 AC1520958 TALACHE'S SELMA 8*M  4:08 291 3230 103 85 FEASTER-EYTCHISON, KENNON D LLOYD, SHANNAN 

7 AC1552940 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNN CHOCOLATECRINKLE 10*M 4-00 305 3070 108 85 JOHNSON, GWEN FOSTER, KLISSE 

8 AC1457685 SGCH TALACHE'S SOTO 7*M  7-08 305 2850 65 66 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

9 AC1645615 SG SHERRY'S TEMPLE SINGE 12*M 2-00 283 2790 73 72 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

10 AC1610210 KLISSE'S KD JUDITH 4*M  2:10 305 2750 91 80 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER, CARY 

          

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2015 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AC1552943 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNNCATASTROPHEOFHOPE 6*M  4-01 298 3840 140 3.6 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE 

2 AC1569414 SG SHERRY'S CFM EMBER 12*M 3-06 305 3670 116 3.2 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

2 AC1607113 GCH SHERRY'S TZAVIER SCORCH 13*M 2-10 305 3480 116 3.3 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

4 AC1552940 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNN CHOCOLATECRINKLE 10*M 4-00 305 3070 108 3.5 JOHNSON, GWEN FOSTER, KLISSE 

5 AC1520958 TALACHE'S SELMA 8*M  4:08 291 3230 103 3.2 FEASTER-EYTCHISON, KENNON D LLOYD, SHANNAN 

6 AC1602968 GCH KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M 2-10 305 3740 97 2.6 LLOYD, SHANNAN FOSTER, KLISSE 

7 AC1610210 GCH KLISSE'S KD JUDITH 4*M  2-10 305 2750 91 3.3 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER, CARY 

8 AC1610166 KLISSE'S KOOH MISTLETOE BERRY 8*M  3-01 256 2310 89 3.9 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER, CARY 

9 AC1645685 SGCH KLISSE'S KPOH SALOME 5*M  1-11 295 2500 88 3.5 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER, CARY 

10 AC1492605 GCH TALACHE'S SENECA 7*M  5-08 305 3770 87 2.3 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

          

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2015 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AC1552943 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNNCATASTROPHEOFHOPE 6*M  4-01 298 3840 101 2.6 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE 

2 AC1602968 GCH KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M 2-10 305 3740 93 2.5 LLOYD, SHANNAN FOSTER, KLISSE 

2 AC1607113 GCH SHERRY'S TZAVIER SCORCH 13*M 2-10 305 3480 93 2.7 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

4 AC1492605 GCH TALACHE'S SENECA 7*M  5-08 305 3770 91 2.4 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

4 AC1569414 SG SHERRY'S CFM EMBER 12*M 3-06 305 3670 91 2.5 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

6 AC1520958 TALACHE'S SELMA 8*M  4:08 291 3230 85 2.6 FEASTER-EYTCHISON, KENNON D LLOYD, SHANNAN 

6 AC1552940 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNN CHOCOLATECRINKLE 10*M 4-00 305 3070 85 2.8 JOHNSON, GWEN FOSTER, KLISSE 

8 AC1610210 GCH KLISSE'S KD JUDITH 4*M  2-10 305 2750 80 2.9 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER, CARY 

9 AC1530442 SG SHERRY'S HOTSPUR KITTEN 12*M 4-07 271 2500 74 3.0 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

10 AC1645615 SG SHERRY'S TEMPLE SINGE 12*M 2-00 283 2790 72 2.6 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

10 AC1645685 SGCH KLISSE'S KPOH SALOME 5*M  1-11 295 2500 72 2.9 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER, CARY 

          

RECORDED GRADE 
None Qualifying for 2015 

 

 

  



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

 ADGA 2015 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       TOGGENBURG         Volume #62 

 
All-Time TOGGENBURG Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder  

SGCH WESTERN-ACRES ZEPHYR ROSEMARY 4*M AT0926741 1997 03-01 305 7965-312/3.9-240/3.0 
Bred by-  Katrina Kay Western, Texas 

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER  

MILK PRODUCTION  

1 PT1594286 SGCH ACORN RIDGE NAKT KRIMSON 2*M  2-10 305 3900 125 111 PUTERBAUGH, JASON PUTERBAUGH, JASON 
 

2 AT1645431 BAR XX LEGACY LYNETTE 2*M  3-10 305 3860 110 94 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

3 AT1563573 SG ROWE'S RANIER FLORA II 9*M  3-10 305 3730 116 102 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

4 AT1597055 BAR XX RILEY MELINDA 10*M 4-00 305 3630 96 93 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

5 AT1608986 SGCH BAR XX RILEY FRANCINE 9*M  3-00 305 3610 91 90 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

6 AT1656456 GCH BAR XX TYLER ROXANNE 3*M  1-10 305 3510 88 90 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

7 AT1602426 COPPERLINE JACKSON JERICA 2*M  2-11 305 3420 112 83 KIRWAN, CAROLYN KIRWAN, CAROLYN 
 

8 AT1657070 BAR XX DIABLO MELODY 11*M 1-10 305 3270 75 82 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

9 AT1609825 BAR XX RILEY DANIELLE 6*M  3-01 305 3260 91 79 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

10 AT1550901 GCH BAR XX RILEY ROXY 2*M  4-11 305 3210 81 89 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

          
 

   
              RECORDED GRADE 
           None Qualifying for 2015                  

          
 

   BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION   
 

1 PT1594286 SGCH ACORN RIDGE NAKT KRIMSON 2*M  2-10 305 3900 125 3.2 PUTERBAUGH, JASON PUTERBAUGH, JASON 
 

2 AT1563573 SG ROWE'S RANIER FLORA II 9*M  3-10 305 3730 116 3.1 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

3 AT1602426 COPPERLINE JACKSON JERICA 2*M  2-11 305 3420 112 3.3 KIRWAN, CAROLYN KIRWAN, CAROLYN 
 

4 AT1645431 BAR XX LEGACY LYNETTE 2*M  3-10 305 3860 110 2.8 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

5 PT1648791 SG WHISPERING*HOPE R TIFFANY 4*M  1-09 305 2870 104 3.6 BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN 
 

6 PT1530546 ROBLA'S TACO LEILANI 12*M 5-00 305 3060 101 3.3 BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN 
 

7 AT1550156 GCH BAR XX MARKSMAN DIAMOND 5*M  5-00 291 3160 98 3.1 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

8 AT1597055 BAR XX RILEY MELINDA 10*M 4-00 305 3630 96 2.6 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

9 AT1608986 SGCH BAR XX RILEY FRANCINE 9*M  3-00 305 3610 91 2.5 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

9 AT1609825 BAR XX RILEY DANIELLE 6*M  3-01 305 3260 91 2.8 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

          
 

   
              RECORDED GRADE 
           None Qualifying for 2015                  

          
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION  

1 PT1594286 SGCH ACORN RIDGE NAKT KRIMSON 2*M  2-10 305 3900 111 2.8 PUTERBAUGH, JASON PUTERBAUGH, JASON 
 

2 AT1563573 SG ROWE'S RANIER FLORA II 9*M  3-10 305 3730 102 2.7 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

3 AT1645431 BAR XX LEGACY LYNETTE 2*M  3-10 305 3860 94 2.4 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

4 AT1597055 BAR XX RILEY MELINDA 10*M 4-00 305 3630 93 2.6 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

5 AT1608986 SGCH BAR XX RILEY FRANCINE 9*M  3-00 305 3610 90 2.5 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

5 AT1656456 GCH BAR XX TYLER ROXANNE 3*M  1-10 305 3510 90 2.6 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

7 PT1530546 ROBLA'S TACO LEILANI 12*M 5-00 305 3060 90 2.9 BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN 
 

7 AT1550901 GCH BAR XX RILEY ROXY 2*M  4-11 305 3210 89 2.8 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

9 AT1550156 GCH BAR XX MARKSMAN DIAMOND 5*M  5-00 291 3160 88 2.8 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

10 AT1602426 COPPERLINE JACKSON JERICA 2*M  2-11 305 3420 83 2.4 KIRWAN, CAROLYN KIRWAN, CAROLYN 
 

          
 

   
              RECORDED GRADE 
           None Qualifying for 2015                 

          

          

          

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 
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  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PE1542396 GCH ALDER*ROSE MERCIUS POLAR BEAR 2*M  4-00 305 4160 164 139 JANKE, HEATHER MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 

1 PE1626977 STARLET LACE EGB CHAPARRAL 3*M  2-05 305 4160 150 138 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

3 PE1563961 GCH BEORNINGS BODACIOUS 1*M  4-00 305 3970 106 107 PHILLIPS-GRANT, RUTH PHILLIPS-GRANT, RUTH 

4 PE1656450 BAR XX RILEY KARMEN 2*M  2-00 305 3820 113 102 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

5 PE1538464 SHERRY'S HOT INALI 9*M  4-10 305 3810 123 98 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

6 PE1526632 CALIFORNIA ELANDER CATALINA 1*M  4-11 281 3360 92 95 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS 

7 PE1505385 GCH BAR XX RILEY KACEY 2*M  6-00 305 3260 110 92 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 

8 PE1708173 GCH THUNDER-N-SKY SUNRISE 1*M  1-09 305 3150 113 96 BICE, SCOTT MICHAEL WEAVER, MALLORY 

9 PE1527976 SHERRY'S HOT ITALEE 9*M  4-06 305 3130 103 85 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

10 PE1645823 ROBLA'S OAKES LEIGH 13*M 2-11 305 3030 87 83 BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1672228 C&W FARM KING'S OLIVE 1*M  4-09 305 3560 107 127 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

2 GE1555061 HARMONY GOATS CV ACE OF SPADES 4*M  4-02 305 3350 139 111 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

3 GE1497505 HARMONY GOATS CORA 3*M  5-11 304 3280 112 108 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, NANCY 

4 GE1628490 GCH CHERRY GLEN GENTRY BRIDGET 1*M  4-00 263 3090 74 85 KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN 

5 GE1446113 THE HARMONY GOATS MADISON 2*M  6-11 305 2820 93 78 WENNEBERG, ADELYN EDWARDS, KAYLA R 

 
BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PE1542396 GCH ALDER*ROSE MERCIUS POLAR BEAR 2*M  4-00 305 4160 164 3.9 JANKE, HEATHER MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 

2 PE1626977 STARLET LACE EGB CHAPARRAL 3*M  2-05 305 4160 150 3.6 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

3 PE1304444 GCH MT. PLEASURE LILY-COPTER 4*M  11-01 275 2770 134 4.8 SHIRLEY, NANCY KIEFER, MADDIE 

4 PE1538464 SHERRY'S HOT INALI 9*M  4-10 305 3810 123 3.2 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

5 PE1656450 BAR XX RILEY KARMEN 2*M  2-00 305 3820 113 3.0 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

5 PE1708173 GCH THUNDER-N-SKY SUNRISE 1*M  1-09 305 3150 113 3.6 BICE, SCOTT MICHAEL WEAVER, MALLORY 

5 PE1483861 HARMONY GOATS LAINEY 5*M  5-11 304 2940 113 3.8 SHIRLEY, NANCY SHIRLEY, NANCY 

8 PE1505385 GCH BAR XX RILEY KACEY 2*M  6-00 305 3260 110 3.4 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 

9 PE1655324 HARMONY GOATS DIRTY SNOWBALL 2*M  2-01 298 3010 107 3.6 SHIRLEY, NANCY SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

10 PE1563961 GCH BEORNINGS BODACIOUS 1*M  4-00 305 3970 106 2.7 PHILLIPS-GRANT, RUTH PHILLIPS-GRANT, RUTH 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1555061 HARMONY GOATS CV ACE OF SPADES 4*M  4-02 305 3350 139 4.1 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

2 GE1487036 R R RESOURCES ZSA ZSA 1*M  5-11 305 2450 116 4.7 ROBERTS, YVONNE ROBERTS, YVONNE 

3 GE1497505 HARMONY GOATS CORA 3*M  5-11 304 3280 112 3.4 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, NANCY 

4 GE1647200 R R RESOURCES DAISY DUKE 2*M  2-00 305 2350 109 4.6 ROBERTS, YVONNE ROBERTS, YVONNE 

5 GE1672228 C&W FARM KING'S OLIVE 1*M  4-09 305 3560 107 3.0 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

 
PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PE1542396 GCH ALDER*ROSE MERCIUS POLAR BEAR 2*M  4-00 305 4160 139 3.3 JANKE, HEATHER MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 

2 PE1626977 STARLET LACE EGB CHAPARRAL 3*M  2-05 305 4160 138 3.3 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

3 PE1304444 GCH MT. PLEASURE LILY-COPTER 4*M  11-01 275 2770 113 4.1 SHIRLEY, NANCY KIEFER, MADDIE 

4 PE1563961 GCH BEORNINGS BODACIOUS 1*M  4-00 305 3970 107 2.7 PHILLIPS-GRANT, RUTH PHILLIPS-GRANT, RUTH 

5 PE1656450 BAR XX RILEY KARMEN 2*M  2-00 305 3820 102 2.7 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

5 PE1483861 HARMONY GOATS LAINEY 5*M  5-11 304 2940 102 3.5 SHIRLEY, NANCY SHIRLEY, NANCY 

7 PE1538464 SHERRY'S HOT INALI 9*M  4-10 305 3810 98 2.6 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

8 PE1708173 GCH THUNDER-N-SKY SUNRISE 1*M  1-09 305 3150 96 3.0 BICE, SCOTT MICHAEL WEAVER, MALLORY 

9 PE1526632 CALIFORNIA ELANDER CATALINA 1*M  4-11 281 3360 95 2.8 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS 

10 PE1505385 GCH BAR XX RILEY KACEY 2*M  6-00 305 3260 92 2.8 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1672228 C&W FARM KING'S OLIVE 1*M  4-09 305 3560 127 3.6 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

2 GE1555061 HARMONY GOATS CV ACE OF SPADES 4*M  4-02 305 3350 111 3.3 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

3 GE1497505 HARMONY GOATS CORA 3*M  5-11 304 3280 108 3.3 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, NANCY 

4 GE1647200 R R RESOURCES DAISY DUKE 2*M  2-00 305 2350 91 3.9 ROBERTS, YVONNE ROBERTS, YVONNE 

5 GE1547809 GCH R R RESOURCES BON BON 3*M  4-00 305 2530 90 3.6 ROBERTS, YVONNE ROBERTS, YVONNE 

      


